
School of Social Sciences 
 
PGT Postgraduate Student Representatives  2022-23 
 

Programme Degree 
Programme 

Director 
DA Student Rep Email 

Data Science MSc  Prof Mark Elliot Data Science 
Benjamin Mills 
Ahsan Pasha 

Benjamin.mills-3@postgrad.manchester.ac.uk  
Ahsan.pasha@postgrad.manchester.ac.uk  

SRMS MSc Dip Tina Hannemann   Social Stats 
Yihe Cui 
Shuhan Wu 
Linjuan Cai 

Yihe.cui@postgrad.manchester.ac.uk 
Shuhan.wu-2@postgrad.manchester.ac.uk  
Linjuan.cai@postgrad.manchester.ac.uk  

Philosophy MA  

Tom Smith (Sem 
1) 
Emily Caddick 
Bourne (Sem 2) 

Philosophy 
Sofie Kingscott 
Sean Dyer 

Sofie.kingscott@postgrad.manchester.ac.uk 
Sean.dyer@postgrad.manchester.ac.uk  

Political Economy MA  
Richard Child 
Juri Viehoff 
 

Politics 
Mengxi Mou 
Xichen Yang 

Mengxi.mou@postgrad.manchester.ac.uk  
Xichen.yang@postgrad.manchester.ac.uk  

Human Rights  MA  
Richard Child 
Juri Viehoff  Politics Jesse Grainger Jesse.grainger@postgrad.manchester.ac.uk  

International Relations 
(Research & Standard) 

MA  
 
Richard Child 
Juri Viehoff 

Politics 
Apoorv Kerketta  
Dylan McCandless 

Apoorv.kerketta@postgrad.manchester.ac.uk  
Dylan.mccandless@postgrad.manchester.ac.uk  

International Political 
Economy (Research & 
Standard) 

MA  
 
Richard Child 
Juri Viehoff 

Politics 
Joshua Davidson 
Mayunlong Gu 

Joshua.davidson-2@postgrad.manchester.ac.uk  
Mayunlong.gu@postgrad.manchester.ac.uk  

Political Science – 
Governance and Public 
Policy (Research & 
Standard) 

MA  

 
Richard Child 
Juri Viehoff 

Politics Genoveva Ntirugelegwa Genoveva.ntirugelegwa@postgrad.manchester.ac.uk  

Political Science – Political 
Theory (Research & 
Standard) 
Phil & Pol Theory (Standard) 
 

MA  

 
Richard Child 
Juri Viehoff Politics 

Tanya Gupta (Sem 1) 
Mia Shaddick (Sem 2) 

Tanya.gupta@postgrad.manchester.ac.uk  
Mia.shaddick@postgrad.manchester.ac.uk  

Political Science – 
Democracy & Elections 
(Research & Standard) 

MA  
Richard Child 
Juri Viehoff Politics Gretchen Coleman Gretchen.coleman@postgrad.manchester.ac.uk  
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Politics  MA  
Richard Child 
Juri Viehoff Politics Eric Rosenzweig 

Eric.rosenzweig@postgrad.manchester.ac.uk 
 

Peace & Conflict Studies MA  
Dr Richard Child  
Juri Viehoff Politics Annalise Harris Annalise.harris@postgrad.manchester.ac.uk  

Economics MSc  Xiobing Wang Economics 

Zijia Jiao 
Mohamed Badran 
Naziha Mardam-Bey 
 

Zijia.jiao@postgrad.manchester.ac.uk  
Mohamed.badran-2@postgrad.manchester.ac.uk  
Naziha.mardam-bey@postgrad.manchester.ac.uk  

Financial Economics MSc  Igor Evstigneev Economics 
Roopali Sharma 
Michaelle Jacob 
Jahnavi Zharotia 

Roopali.sharma@postgrad.manchester.ac.uk  
Michaelle.jacob@postgrad.manchester.ac.uk  
Jahnavi.zharotia@postgrad.manchester.ac.uk  

Economics MA  Emran Haque Economics 

Yash Baliyan 
Hongquan Zheng 
Zedu Li 
 

Yash.baliyan@postgrad.manchester.ac.uk  
Hongquan.zheng@student.manchester.ac.uk  
Zedu.li@student.manchester.ac.uk  

Social Anthropology 
MASA 

 
 

Prof Karen Sykes 
(Sem 1) Gillian 
Evans (Sem2) 

Social 
Anthropology 

 
Samantha Serido Samantha.serido@postgrad.manchester.ac.uk  

Social Anthropology MAAR  Prof Karen Sykes 
Social 

Anthropology 
  

Visual Anthropology MA  Dr Rupert Cox 
Social 

Anthropology 
Marina Akarepi 
Oluwatamilore Clinton 

marina.akarepi@postgrad.manchester.ac.uk 
oluwatamilore.clinton@postgrad.manchester.ac.uk  

Sociology 
MA/M

Sc 
 

Dr Elisa Bellotti 
 
 
 
 
Dr Elisa Bellotti 
 
 
 

MA Sociology 
 
 
 
 
MSc 
Sociological 
Research  
 
 

Jazlyn Qualls 
 
 
 
Wangshu Liu 
 
 
 

 
jazlyn.qualls@postgrad.manchester.ac.uk  
 
 
 
wangshu.liu@postgrad.manchester.ac.uk  
 
 
 
 

LAW 
General & Commercial Law 

LLM  
Dr Nicolette 
Butler 

 
Nikita Bokil 
Shubhi Pandey 

Nikita.bokil@postgrad.manchester.ac.uk  
Shubhi.pandey@postgrad.manchester.ac.uk  

LAW 
Public & International Law 

  
Dr Rebecca 
Mignot-Mahdavi 

 Jordan Hindmoor Jordan.hindmoor@postgrad.manchester.ac.uk  
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HCEL (Campus based) 
MA/LL

M 
 

Dr Ian 
Brassington 

MA  
MSc  
LLM 

 
 
 

Emily Vine 
Maddie Jacobs 
Aydin Rezazadeh 
 
 
 

Emily.vine@postgrad.manchester.ac.uk  
Madeleine.jacobs-2@postgrad.manchester.ac.uk  
Aydin.rezazadeh@postgrad.manchester.ac.uk  
 
 
 

HCEL DL 
MA/LL

M 
 

Dr Catherine 
Stanton  

 
Abimbola Paseda 
Chanel Champaneria 

Abimbola.paseda@postgrad.manchester.ac.uk 
Chanel.champaneria@postgrad.manchester.ac.uk  

Criminology 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

MA 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Dip 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Dr Nico 
Trajtenberg 
 
 
 
Dr Nico 
Trajtenberg 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

MA 
Criminology 

 
 
 

MRes & MRes 
with Social 
Statistics 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Avnee Taneja 
 
 
 
 
 
Sophie Pohl 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Avnee.taneja@postgrad.manchester.ac.uk  
 
 
 
 
 
Sophie.pohl@postgrad.manchester.ac.uk  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
School Health & Safety Committee (PGT) representative – vacant 
 
School Policy & Resource Committee (PGT) representative – Roopali.sharma@postgrad.manchester.ac.uk  
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